
No. 177/Stat./Acad./2025 

To 
The Principal, 
Nizam College (A). 
Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad-500001 

Sir, 

Sub:- Osmania University : Alimanac of M.Sc. FYIC (Chemistry) Program- V, VIl and IX 
Semesters for AY 2024-2025 -Approval -Communicated - Reg. 

Ref:. Your Letter No. 158/NCA/2025 dated February 04, 2025 respectively duly approved 
by the Dean, Faculty of Science, OU. 

Copy to: 

I am desired to communicate the approval of the University for the Almanac of M.Sc. FYIC 
(Chemistry) Program- V, Vll and IX Semesters for the academic year 2024-2025: 

1. 

2. 
3. 
4 

5 

6. 

7. 
8 

1. 

V, VII Semesters 

2. 
3 
4 

5 

6. 

7. 
8. 

IX Semester 

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 
HYDERABAD - 500 007 

Commencement of Classes 
Cutoff date for readmissions 
1st Internal Assessment 

2nd Internal Assessment 
Last date of Instructions 

Preparation Holidays for Practical 
Exams 
Commencement of Theory Exams 
Declaration of Results 

Commencement of Classes 
Cutoff date for readmissions 
1st Internal Assessment 
2nd Internal Assessment 
Last date of Instructions 
Preparation Holidays for Practical 
Exams 
Commencement of Theory Exams 
Declaration of Results 

1. The Dean, Faculty of Science, O.U. 
2. The Controller of Examinations, Examination Branch OU. 

4 The Assistant Registrar (Pre-Audit), OU 
5. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, OU. 

21.10.2024 

6 The P.A. to Registrar/Officer on Special Duty to V.C., OU. 

15.11.2024 
09.12.2024 
03.02.2025 
14.02.2025 
15.02.2025 to 20.02.2025 

21.02.2025 
23.03.2025 

29.10.2024 
20.11.2024 
09.12.2024 

February 13, 2025 

03.02.2025 
22.02.2025 
23.02.2025 to 28.02.2025 

03.03.2025 
03.04.2025 

3 The Director (|TE 8C), OU - with a request to place it in the University Website. 

Yours Sincerely. 

DEPUTÝ RÉGISTRAR 
(Academic) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

