

No. 177/Stat./Acad./2025

February 13, 2025

To The Principal, Nizam College (A), Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500001

Sub:- Osmania University: Almanac of M.Sc. FYIC (Chemistry) Program- V, VII and IX Semesters for AY 2024-2025 - Approval - Communicated - Reg.

Ref:- Your Letter No. 158/NCA/2025 dated February 04, 2025 respectively duly approved by the Dean, Faculty of Science, OU.

Sir,

I am desired to communicate the approval of the University for the Almanac of M.Sc. FYIC (Chemistry) Program- V, VII and IX Semesters for the academic year 2024-2025:

V, VII Semesters		
1.	Commencement of Classes	21.10.2024
2.	Cutoff date for readmissions	15.11.2024
3.	1st Internal Assessment	09.12.2024
4.	2 nd Internal Assessment	03.02.2025
5.	Last date of Instructions	14.02.2025
6.	Preparation Holidays for Practical Exams	15.02.2025 to 20.02.2025
7.	Commencement of Theory Exams	21.02.2025
8.	Declaration of Results	23.03.2025

IX Semester		
1.	Commencement of Classes	29.10.2024
2.	Cutoff date for readmissions	20.11.2024
3.	1st Internal Assessment	09.12.2024
4.	2 nd Internal Assessment	03.02.2025
5.	Last date of Instructions	22.02.2025
6.	Preparation Holidays for Practical Exams	23.02.2025 to 28.02.2025
7.	Commencement of Theory Exams	03.03.2025
8.	Declaration of Results	03.04.2025

Yours Sincerely,

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(Academic)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Science, O.U.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, Examination Branch OU.
- 3. The Director (ITE &C), OU with a request to place it in the University Website.
- 4 The Assistant Registrar (Pre-Audit), OU
- 5. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, OU.
- 6. The P.A. to Registrar/Officer on Special Duty to V.C., OU.